
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-1878 Name: Grant Award - California Department of Education -
CCTR-4008 - General Child Care and Development
Program - Early Childhood Education

Status:Type: Application Passed

File created: In control:8/28/2014 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action:9/23/2014 9/10/2014

Enactment date: 9/10/2014 14-1676Enactment #:

Title: Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1415-0078 - Approving Contract No. CCTR-
4008, General Child Care and Development Programs, Project No. 01-6125-00-4 between District
and the California Department of Education, accepting funds for the General Child Care and
Development Programs operated by the Early Childhood Education Department, in the amount of
$2,569,369.00, for the period July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof,
if any.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 14-1878 Grant Award - California Department of Education - CCTR-4008 - General Child Care and
Development Program - Early Childhood Education

Contact: Lynne.Martin@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education9/10/2014 1 Pass

Adoption by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1415-0078 - Approving Contract No. CCTR-4008, General Child
Care and Development Programs, Project No. 01-6125-00-4 between District and the California Department of Education,
accepting funds for the General Child Care and Development Programs operated by the Early Childhood Education
Department, in the amount of $2,569,369.00, for the period July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2015, pursuant to terms and
conditions thereof, if any.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

